commensurate with the risk and, where appropriate, being not less than £2,000,000 (two 

million pounds) per occurrence; 

(d) maintain at its own cost an adequate level of "goods in transit" insurance commensurate 

with the risk and, where appropriate, being not less than £25,000 (twenty-five thousand 

pounds) per occurrence, in respect of the Supplier's liability for theft, loss or damage to 

property and Goods while in transit from one place to another or being stored during a 

journey; 

(e) maintain at its own cost product liability insurance in respect of the Supplier's liability for